Western Chest Mark Control of the Control

239-241 FIGH STREET

Full cut \$9208 - Half cut \$92028 - Third cut \$92038 - Fifth cut \$92058



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

#### **ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS**

			Date Oct. 18,	, 19 <u>77</u>
·		;	Receipt and Permit number.	A03309
- A. CHIEF ELECTRICAL INCRECE	COB Bookland Mark			
o the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECT The undersigned hereby applies for the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the No.	a permit to make el	ectrical installations		ws of Maine,
OCATION OF WORK:241_F			•	
WNER'S NAME: Wm. Blood				
OUTLETS: (number of)				
Lights				
Receptacles				FEES
Switches				
Fingmold (number TOTAL				
TXTURES: (number of)				
Incundescent (Do n	ot include strip fluci	uccant)		
TOTAL (Do in	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Strip Fluorescent, in feet				
SERVICES:			two were changed	
Permanent, total amperes				
	-		******	
METERS: (number of) 👤				
JOTORS: (number of)				
1 HP or over	<i></i>			
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:				
Oil or Gas (number of units)				
Electric (number of rooms)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HE	ATING:			-
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Electric (total number of kws)				
APPLIANCES: (number of)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ranges	2	Water Heaters		
Cook Tops		Disposals		
Wall Ovens		Dishwashers		
Dryers		Compactors		
Fans		Others (denote)	<del></del>	3.00
TOTAL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. <i></i>		
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
	<del></del>			
Air Conditioners Signs				
2				
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets				
Emergency Lights, battery				
Emergency Generators			TION FEE DUE:	6.00
TOD ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON	ONICINIAL DEDIA			
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDE	ORIGINAL PERM	II DOI	UBLE FEE DUE:	
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOU	IT A PERMIT (30	4-9)		
. OR LEG ORGANIO WORK WITHOU			AMOUNT DUE:	6.00
INSPECTION:				
Will be ready on	, 19; or Will (	Call		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	- 51-1-4-4-			
ADDRESS:29	Leonard St.			
TEL.:77	4-0604	_		
MASTER LICENSE NO. 4063		SIGNATURE OF C	ONTRACTOR:	

INSPECTOR'S COPY

LIMITED LICENSE NO.: \_\_\_

PROGRESS INSI	ServiceService called in Closing-in PECTIONS:		/	inal Inspection	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS— ermit Number 03309 ermit Number 03309 wher Us Bland wher Us Bland
DATE.	REMARKS:				
101871	COLLAR L	oe xed			
		- 5-	. · · · · <u>· - · · - · · - · · · · · · · </u>	)	,
			- r		
				,	-

 $N_{\rm color} \sim 10^{-10} M_{\odot}$ 

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

PERMIT 1914
OCT 2 1914
OCT MATLAND

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Oct 2, 1974 ....

To the INSPECTOR OF DUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cocking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 241 High S'
Name and address of owner of appliance William Blood, same
Name and address of owner of appliance william Micon, Same Installer's name and address Union Oil Co, 63 Ocean St, So Portland Telephone.
General Description of Work
To install replace buner.
10 instant
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
They have protected?
Asiminand distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Other connections to same flue
If one fixed how vented?
Will sufficient fresh a be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Waltham
Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tariff, bottom
Size of vent pipe 14
Number and capacity of tanks
Make No No
Will all souls be more than live feet from any flame? Yes How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Legation of appliance
If so, how protected?
Skirting at bottom of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue
Is hood to be provided?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
5.00
Amount of fee enclosed? 5.00
PPROVED:
() V = 10-> - 74 - 1/7 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? yes
World I die Mandel C
cs 300 Signature of Installer Correct Lecture Contract of

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES		>	IJ	19 15	۵۱.
1 11/2 FILL PIPE		Approved	ite c	Owner	Permit N
2. 14: VENT PIPE		2	7	]  3	z
S. Kind of Heat  4. Burner Ricidity & Support	-		Date of Permit	1~1	ાં
E TO THE PARTY OF			=	1: 1	21
6. Remote Centrol 7. If it find Control 8. Mein Cutoff Switch 9. Low Valor Cutoff 10. Vil. Vil. Control 11 Village Control					12/
3. Main Culoff Switch			₹5,	절	1/1.
9. Low Waler Cutoff		1	12	30.12	
1) First manet 2			K	3/3	1/0
10. Fight Support & protection 12. Valver in Supply line 13. Carefully of tanks 14. Task it idity & Support 15. On a large 16. Instruction Card 17. oil large 18. Ideactor a ventilation 19. Shokepipe to combustible 20. Thermal Control switch		\	15,	13/2	10
13. Company of trules			1		1/
15. Citation & Support				1	? \
16. Instanction Card		-			71
17. cil lucies	_	• -	•	• •	11
19. Shokeping to combustible				•	
20 Thormal Control switch					<u></u>
					6
10-17-74					-1/2
10-17-74 Completad					<u> </u>
(II)					'
1					
					<del></del>
	:				
· _					
				······································	
; =					
			<del></del> -		
					· <del></del>
					<del></del>
					·
					=
	•				
				····	
					-
					<del>-</del>
					<del></del> -
			-		
					<del></del> '
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

NOTES

# AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT U1273 Class of Building or Type of Structure PERMIT ISSUED 1273

Strains of Britains to Type of Strain	COMPLE	********
Portland, M.	aine, October 31, 1973	UTY of energy AND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND	D, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followation 241 High St	o erect alter repair demolish install the fol he Building Code and Zoning Ordinanc wing specifications:	of the City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address James Montecaly	u. 86 Taylor Jane. So Portla	ond 7, 709_1.006
Lessee's name and address		
Contractor's name and address Owner	··· West of the state - Barel constitution to the party of the party of the state o	1 e:epnone
Architect		
Proposed use of building qpartment_bu	ildina	No. of sheets
Last use same	1494B	No. families 8
Married wood/hailahi	The the development appropriate the second s	No. families
Material wood/bricho. stories3 Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	AP A SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Estimated cost \$	<b>-</b>	Fee \$ 5.00
General i	Description of New Work	
be strategically placed and of suf- sent to Rectar	Fire DEPT 16/3/1/73  From Fire Data 11/5/23	oughou.
De ls any plumbing involved in this work?	tails of New Work	ved in this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?		
Height average grade to top of plate		
Size, frontNo. storie		
Material of foundationT		
Kind of roofRise per foot	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chimne	ys of lining Kin	d of heat fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or f	ull size? Corner posts _	Sills
Size Girder Columns under girde		
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1		
	, 2nd, 3rd	
	, 2nd, 3rd	
	, 2nd, 3rd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness		
		•
No care now agreemendated on some let	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to b Will automobile repairing be done other than mino		
ROVED:	Miscell	
Mc Vinauch Cast F.P.B.	Will work require disturbing of an	
1916 11.5-72 VER	Will there be in charge of the ab	
	see that the State and City req	uirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?yes	DOV.
	! // // (//	(K, X)
301	11 180m	

Signature of owner

INSPECTION COPY

Cert, of Occupancy issued NOTES Final Notif. nspn. closing-in form Check Notice

	Date Issued 3-8-73	Address 2d Installation Fo Owner of Bldg Owner's Addr	James Monte	PERMI	T NUMBER	0145
	Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plumber: Ren	ben Katz	Do	nte: 3-8-	73
	By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW REPL	173 Neal St.		::0	FEE
	App. First Insp. Date MAR 191973	4 4	SINKS ILAVATORIES ITOILETS			
	By lig -	4	BATH TUBS ISHOWERS			
	App. Final Insp.  Date MAR 27 1973 ERNOLD R. GOODWIN		FRAINS FLOOR	SURFAC	E	
	CHIEF PLUMBING INSPECTOR Type of Bldg.		GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS	IERS		
2	☐ Commercial ☐ Residential		HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS			
$\bigcirc$	☐ Single ☐ Multi Family		AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS			
	☐ New Construction ☐ Remodeling		OTHER			
				TC	TAL	14.20

COBBSE M.F.



## CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CHART-BLOCK-LOT - 36-G-8 LOCATION: 241 High Street

(PARKSIDE)

DISTRICT: 6

ISSUED: August 25, 1989 EXPIRES: October 25, 1989

Gary Hawkes c/o Marigold Inc. 225 A Cumberland Avenue Portland, ME 04101

Dear Mr. Hawkes:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 241 High Street by Code Enforcement · Violations of Article V of the Municipal Officer Arthur Addato Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before October 25, 1989 . If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director

Planning & Urban Development

P. Samuel Hofises

Chief of Inspection Services

Arthur Addato (7) Code Enforcement Officer

Attachments

389 CONGRESS STREET . PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 . TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

### HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Gary Hawkes, c/o Marigold Inc.

LOCATION: 241 High St. 36-G-8

a,

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur Addato (7)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: August 25, 1989

EXPIRES: October 25, 1989

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

		SEC.(S)
2. 3. 4.	INTERIOR, APT. #5 - 2nd. floor - bathroun window - inoperative sash.  INTERIOR, 3rd. Floor, Apt. #8 - kitchen window - missing counterbalance cord.  EXTERIOR, lst. & 2nd. Floor - rear hall window - inoperative sash.  EXTERIOR CELLAR - stairs - missing handrail.  EXTERIOR - rear exterior door - loose, damaged cornice.	108-3 108-3 108-3 108-4 108-2

Parkside KC

# CITY OF PORTLAND INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION - HOUSING INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Violation No. Ext. Int. F1. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION  1	Dist. 6	tor's Name Collett					· M	2.10 -1-1-1
Violation Ext. Int. F1. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION  / X 2 5 BF/WI LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION  / X 3 8 KI/WI MICCOUNTER SALANCE  X 3 8 KI/WI MICCOUNTER SALANCE  X X CE CEISTAIRS MI/HANDRIL	ts: <u>8</u> Stories: <u>3</u>	Legal Units: Exist. Units:	68. C-B-L: 3	igh	He	241	ddress:	Property A
Violation Ext. Int. F1. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION  / X 2 5 BF/WI LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION  / X 3 8 KI/WI MICCOUNTER SALANCE  X 3 8 KI/WI MICCOUNTER SALANCE  X X CE CEISTAIRS MI/HANDRIL	L.O.D	Stand. 1st: N.O.H.C.	Go marigel &	Rea	Han.	A D	gent 2 22,5	Owner or A
2 X 3 8 KI /WI MICOUNTER BALANCE 3 X # 142 RE/HA/WI IMOP. /SASA 4 X GE CE/STAIRS MI/HANDARIL	CODE		LOCATION	10	1		<del></del>	Violation
3 X F 12 RE/HA/WI INOP. /SASA 4 X CE CE/STAIRS MI/HANDRAIL	108.3	INOP. / SASh	BA/Window	.5	,2_	×	_	
3 X # "2 RE/HA/WI INOP. /SASh 4 X GE CE/STAIRS MI/HANDRAIL	· CORN 180. 3	MICOUNTER SALANCE.C	Ki /wi	8	3	X		ユ
		INOP. ISASh	RE/HA/WI	ļ	142	JK.	X	3
5 X FOR BE/EXT./DOOR LOOSE-DAM CORN	103.4	MI HANDRAIL			ÇE		×	4
	SE 108,2	LOOSE - DAMI - CORNIEE	REEXT. / DOOR		FOR		Х	5
						•		
								<del></del>